PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William J. KROPPE	02/25/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DANA CORPORATION
Street Address:	4500 Dorr Street
City:	Toledo
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43615

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11198326

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)896-0607

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3018960600

Email: tsakadales@bwsiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Berenato, White & Stavish
Address Line 1: 6550 Rock Spring Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 240

Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8200.1106

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew Stavish, 36,286

Total Attachments: 1

source=8200.1106 assign_20060717082243#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 017941 FRAME: 0257

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply): [X] United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention [X] Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention [] United States Patent Application Scrial No. Date of Execution: Date of Filing: [] United States Patent No(s). Other (specify):

Time

Title of the Invention: INTEGRATED TORQUE AND ROLL CONTROL SYSTEM

Inventor(s) (Assignors)

Name(s)

Address(es)

1. William J. KROPPE

Residence: 2754 Mystic Drive, Ann Arbor, Michigan, 48103

Assignee

Name: DANA CORPORATION

Address: 4500 Dorr Street, Toledo, Ohio 43615

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) andlor patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the

above-identified Assignee;

RECORDED: 07/17/2006

Now, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues o any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to jime require and prepare at its own expense.

PATENT

REEL: 017941 FRAME: 0258